SMF WAIVER OF LIABILITY

By purchasing a Family Fun Zone ticket(s), I grant permission for my child(ren) to participate in and engage in the Scarsdale Music Festival (SMF) Family Fun Zone kids' activities. I expressly agree to be solely responsible for the safety and wellbeing of myself and my child(ren). I acknowledge that there are certain risks involved in said activities. I release Scarsdale Business Alliance and the SMF kids' activity vendors, their affiliates, volunteers, and employees of all responsibilities for any injuries, to body or property which may occur to my child(ren) during the course of these activities.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Scarsdale Business Alliance and its affiliates, volunteers, and employees of any and all claims arising from the participation of my child(ren) in activities or as a result of injury or illness of my child(ren) or mine during such activities.

By purchasing a Family Fun Zone ticket(s), I represent that I am the parent/guardian of the participant(s) who is(are) under 18 years of age. I have read this SMF Waiver of Liability and I am fully aware of its contents. I give permission for my child(ren) to participate fully in the activities of the Scarsdale Music Festival Family Fun Zone.

The Scarsdale Business Alliance presents

